
PARTS CATALOG



SNL
A2
001E
100F
100G
101D
101E
102C
102D
103
104
105C
ZZA
ZZB
ZZC
ZZD
ZZE



Figure SNL



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

SNL NPN RF Product Code No./Serial No. 

1 F17-0391-000 1 i-SENSYS LBP654Cx
NHDA
5-INCH TOUCH 
PANEL model

2 F17-0393-000 1 i-SENSYS LBP653Cdw
NHJA
5-LINE CONTROL 
PANEL model



Figure A2



Figure 001E



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

001E NPN RF ACCESSORIES

1 FM2-B974-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FK4-1390-000 1 CORD, POWER



Figure 100F



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

100F NPN RF EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
LBP654Cx 
5-INCH TOUCH 
PANEL model

1 FE8-3017-000 1 LID, MODULAR

2 FE8-3170-000 1 COVER, DELIVERY

3 FE8-3189-000 1 LID, USB, UPPER

4 FE8-3224-000 1 COVER, USB

5 FL1-0525-000 2 SHEET, HANDSET

6 FM1-P235-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

7 FM1-P404-000 1 DUPLEXING DOOR ASS'Y

8 FE8-3007-000 1 COVER, CASSETTE

9 FE8-3016-000 1 BUTTON, DOOR, FRONT

10 FM1-P425-000 1 COVER, RIGHT

11 FM1-P426-000 1 COVER, LEFT

12 FM1-P427-000 1 FRONT DOOR ASS'Y

13 FM1-P429-000 1 TOP COVER ASS'Y

14 FU2-1954-000 1 LABEL, MP SIZE

15 FU2-1956-000 1 LABEL, MP PROHIBITION

16 FU2-1959-000 1 LABEL, NETWORK

17 FU2-1962-000 1 LABEL, DUPLEXING JAM

18 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

19 XA9-1835-000 2 SCREW, D, M3X6

20 FE8-3069-000 1 COVER, PANEL, REAR UPPER

21 FE8-3070-000 1 COVER, PANEL, REAR UNDER

22 FE8-3071-000 1 COVER, PANEL, LOWER

23 FE8-3194-000 1 COVER, PANEL ARM, 2

24 FE8-3195-000 1 COVER, PANEL ARM, 3

25 FE8-3196-000 1 COVER, PANEL ARM, 4

26 FE8-3198-000 1 COVER, PANEL ARM, 5

27 FE8-3263-000 1 COVER, PANEL, REAR

28 FM1-P442-000 1 HINGE ASSEMBLY



Figure 100G



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

100G NPN RF EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
LBP653Cdw 
5-LINE CONTROL 
PANEL model

1 FE8-3017-000 1 LID, MODULAR

2 FE8-3170-000 1 COVER, DELIVERY

3 FE8-3189-000 1 LID, USB, UPPER

4 FE8-3224-000 1 COVER, USB

5 FL1-0525-000 2 SHEET, HANDSET

6 FM1-P262-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

7 FM1-P404-000 1 DUPLEXING DOOR ASS'Y

8 FE8-3007-000 1 COVER, CASSETTE

9 FE8-3016-000 1 BUTTON, DOOR, FRONT

10 FM1-P425-000 1 COVER, RIGHT

11 FM1-P426-000 1 COVER, LEFT

12 FM1-P427-000 1 FRONT DOOR ASS'Y

13 FM1-P429-000 1 TOP COVER ASS'Y

14 FU2-1954-000 1 LABEL, MP SIZE

15 FU2-1956-000 1 LABEL, MP PROHIBITION

16 FU2-1960-000 1 LABEL, NETWORK

17 FU2-1962-000 1 LABEL, DUPLEXING JAM

18 XA9-1671-000 7 SCREW, D, M3X8

19 XA9-1835-000 2 SCREW, D, M3X6



Figure 101D



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

101D NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
LBP654Cdw, 
LBP654Cx

1 FE8-3076-000 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

2 FK4-1248-020 1 MODULE, WLAN

3 FL0-8151-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

4 FL0-8149-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

5 FM1-P414-000 1 POWER SWITCH ASS'Y

6 FK4-4315-000 1 FAN FM2

7 FM2-D942-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

8 FM2-D943-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

9 RM2-7374-000 1 MEMORY PCB ASS'Y

10 RM2-7889-000 1 FRONT DOOR SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SW1

11 RM2-7896-000 1 CASSETTE SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SW6

12 VS1-7207-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK

13 VS1-7258-007 1 CONNECTOR, DRAWER

14 FM1-X987-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

15 FM2-D944-000 1 ENGINE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

16 RM2-5612-000 1 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M10

17 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

18 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

19 FM1-T672-000 2 FERRITE CORE UNIT



Figure 101E



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

101E NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 LBP653Cdw

1 FE8-3076-000 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

2 FK4-1248-020 1 MODULE, WLAN

3 FL0-8151-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

4 FL0-8149-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

5 FM1-P414-000 1 POWER SWITCH ASS'Y

6 FK4-4315-000 1 FAN FM2

7 FM2-D942-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

8 FM2-D943-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

9 RM2-7374-000 1 MEMORY PCB ASS'Y

10 RM2-7889-000 1 FRONT DOOR SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SW1

11 RM2-7896-000 1 CASSETTE SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SW6

12 VS1-7207-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK

13 VS1-7258-007 1 CONNECTOR, DRAWER

14 FM1-X989-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

15 FM2-D944-000 1 ENGINE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

16 RM2-5612-000 1 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M10

17 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

18 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

19 FM1-T672-000 2 FERRITE CORE UNIT



Figure 102C



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

102C NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
230V
5-INCH TOUCH 
PANEL model

1 RM2-8661-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

2 FK4-4315-000 1 FAN FM1

3 RM2-7369-000 1 DRIVER PCB ASS'Y

4 XA9-1420-000 1 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8

5 FE8-0014-000 1 PLATE, USB, GROUNDING

6 FM1-R870-000 1 USB RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY

7 FM1-P443-000 1 FIXING POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

8 FM1-Z822-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

9 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

10 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

11 FK4-4092-000 1 CABLE, MADRID HDMI



Figure 102D



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

102D NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
5-LINE CONTROLL 
PANEL model

1 RM2-8661-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

2 FK4-4315-000 1 FAN FM1

3 RM2-7369-000 1 DRIVER PCB ASS'Y

4 XA9-1420-000 1 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8

5 FE8-0014-000 1 PLATE, USB, GROUNDING

6 FM1-R870-000 1 USB RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY

7 FM1-P443-000 1 FIXING POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

8 FM1-Z822-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

9 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

10 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

11 FM1-X968-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING



Figure 103



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

103 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

1 RL1-2593-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP

2 RM2-6377-000 1 CASSETTE ASS'Y

3 RM2-6406-000 1 SEPARATION PAD ASS'Y

4 RM2-6454-000 1 INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y SW4, SL30

5 RM2-7342-000 1 DRUM MOTOR ASS'Y M2

6 RM2-7344-000 1 DEVELOPING MOTOR ASS'Y M3

7 RM2-7349-000 1 FIXING MOTOR ASS'Y M4

8 RM2-7376-000 1 ENVIRONMENT SENSOR PCB ASS'Y

9 RM2-7399-000 1 DENSITY DETECT SENSOR ASS'Y

10 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR6

11 FU2-1958-000 1 LABEL, CASSETTE OPERATOR

12 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

13 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6



Figure 104



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

104 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

1 RM2-5576-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y

2 RM2-5577-000 1 FEED ROLLER ASS'Y

3 RM2-5881-000 1 SEPARATION ROLLER ASS'Y

4 RM2-6366-000 1 FEED GUIDE ASS'Y, REAR

5 RM2-6368-000 1 FEED GUIDE ASS'Y, FRONT SR5, SR7, SR8

6 RM2-6370-000 1 LIFTER DRIVE ASS'Y SL5

7 RM2-6372-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y

8 RM2-6374-000 1 REGISTRATION ASS'Y SR1

9 RM2-6401-000 1 CARTRIDGE TRAY ASS'Y

10 RM2-7350-000 1 PICK-UP MOTOR ASS'Y M1

11 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

12 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6



Figure 105C



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

105C NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 230V

1 RM2-6435-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y

H240, FU1, TH801, 
TH802, TH803, SR2, 
SR3, SR4, SR21, 
SL10, SW5

2 FU2-1963-000 1 LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION

3 RM2-6387-000 1 PAPER RE-PICK UP ASS'Y SR22, CL1

4 RM2-6389-000 1 REVERSE DRIVE ASS'Y

5 RM2-6397-000 1 SECONDARY TRANSFER ASS'Y

6 RM2-6455-000 1 2ND TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y

7 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure ZZA



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZC



Figure ZZD



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE


